How to Order Solid State Relays with Options
4590 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054-1817
Tel. 408-919-2500    FAX 408-988-0279   www.cel.com
Information and data presented here is subject to change without notice. California
Eastern Laboratories assumes no responsibility for the use of  any circuits described
herein and makes no representations or warranties, expressed or implied, that such
circuits are free from patent infringement.
© California Eastern Laboratories   06/11
Notes:
Diagram is intended to explain exisiting part numbers and is not to be used to create part numbers since not all combinatoins are available.
*1: Low C X R Series PS7200x-1A: 0 (Regardless of the Continuous Load Current)
*2: Except PS7801C-1A of which the 4th digit is “1” and NOT “0”, though the Continuous Load Current is 80 mA.
PS7X X X AX XX– XX– –
PS71  W Type / 6 or 8 Pin Thru-Hole & SMT DIP
PS72  W Type / 4 & 8 Pin SOP
PS73  2 Mid Type / 6 Pin Thru-Hole & SMT DIP
PS74  2 Mid Type / 4 Pin SOP
PS78  W Type / 4 Pin Mini Flat-Lead
PS79  4 Pin Small Flat-Lead
1A  Single Channel FORM A (Normally Open) device
2A  Dual Channel FORM A device
E3   Small Reel
F3   Large Reel
For details, visit:
Blank
 Standard DIP, SOP or
 Mini Flat-Lead package
“L” Designation
 SMT DIP Gull Wing package
A SnBi Plating
Ax NiPdAu Plating
Lead Configuration
Tape & Reel Options
Pb-Free
0    0 to 99 V
1    100 to 199 V
2    200 to 299 V
3    300 to 399 V
4    400 to 499 V
5    500 to 599 V
6    600 to 699 V
Break Down Voltage*1,2
0    0 to 99 mA
1    100 to 199 mA
2    200 to 299 mA
3    300 to 399 mA
4    400 to 499 mA
5    500 to 599 mA
6    600 to 699 mA
A    1 800 to 1 899 mA
B    2 500 to 2 599 mA
E    2 000 to 2 099 mA
Continuous Load Current
Device Structure & Package Style
Form